

CORPORATE PRIVILEGES @ HARBOURFRONT PROGRAMME NOW – 31 DECEMBER 2022

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1) The programme is open to working population located at HarbourFront Precinct and selected offices except retail tenants and employees of retail tenants.
- 2) All members are required to register with HarbourFront Centre Advertising and Promotion Team and via the online registration form provided by the team. For more information on how to sign-up, do contact us at <u>HFC-ap@mapletree.com.sg</u>.
- 3) Corporate Privileges Card will be distributed to the members who successfully registered online based on a first-come-first-serve basis.
- 4) Members have to show their confirmation email for the programme and their staff pass/name card indicating their company details upon collection of the Corporate Privileges Card allocated to them.
- 5) Members have to flash their Corporate Privileges card at the participating outlets located at HarbourFront Centre to enjoy the privileges from now to <u>31 December 2022</u>.
- 6) All information, including discounts and privileges, are correct as of 22 October 2021 and are subject to changes at the discretion of HarbourFront Centre and the participating outlets.
- 7) By participating in Corporate Privileges @ HarbourFront Programme, participants acknowledge that the management reserves the right to amend or modify the terms and conditions at any point in time and participants agree to be bounded by the revised terms. Any amendments and modifications to the terms and conditions shall take effect immediately.

Personal Data Protection Act Provisions

- 1. Shoppers are required to provide name, email address and mobile number to complete registration.
- By participating in the Corporate Privileges @ HarbourFront Programme, you agree to the use of your information by Mapletree Investments Pte Ltd and its affiliates for the distribution of promotional materials (including telemarketing messages) of HFC (HarbourFront Centre) and of HFC (HarbourFront Centre) tenants.
- 3. Please be informed that under the Singapore's Personal Data Protection Act, you have the discretion to decide if you would like to provide us with your personal information. However, we regret to inform you that you will not be eligible to participate in Corporate Privileges @ HarbourFront Programme should you decline to do so.

4. By taking part in the Corporate Privileges @ HarbourFront Programme, participants consent that any images, audio (including voices) and video footages, interviews, and / or likeness ("Materials") taken may be used for publicity purposes by Harbourfront Centre, and its affiliates.

Privacy Policy: You have the right to request access to and correct your personal information. You may also inform us if at any time you no longer wish for us to use your personal information in any particular manner. Kindly contact our Data Protection Officer or email us at <u>MIPL dpo@mapletree.com.sg</u> for us to process your request(s).